
Saturday, November 19, 20165th Annual TUF Turkey 5K & 1M Runhttp://www.tufbodies.com/

42F Clear 50%H 7mphN
5K Off :8:30 am
1M Off :8:00 am

Transform U Fitness , Lewisville, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of34
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 44.8%37:11

Half

1 Joseph Harben 1  18:24.00OVERALL 1 (17) 5:55.3Lewisville +24 73.4%09:00

1 Diego Martorano 12  26:17.57M01-11 9 (9) 8:27.8-23 62.2%13:20

2 Lj Fliege 701:01:01.20 32 (6) 19:38.4Balch Springs +85 30.6%29:48

1 Christian Salazar 2  19:31.14M12-17 2 (16) 6:17.0+26 70.2%09:33

2 Conan Xie 16  26:36.18 11 (13) 8:33.8Flower Mound +58 54.5%12:49

3 Tanner Gordon 47  44:54.25 22 (16) 14:27.2Flower Mound -112 30.5%23:23

4 Brendan Skarjune 65  56:13.96 28 (14) 18:06.0Flower Mound +277 25.2%25:48

1 Cody Gatlin 10  24:30.34M18-25 8 (25) 7:53.3-64 52.6%12:47

2 Joshua Moore 19  28:14.42 14 (23) 9:05.4Fort Worth +141 45.7%12:57

3 Dearien Spencer 28  30:42.21 20 (21) 9:53.0+116 42.2%14:23

4 Dalton Deffenneaugh 68  59:24.45 30 (25) 19:07.3+41 21.7%29:22

5 Spencer Murray 741:01:43.36 34 (23) 19:52.0 20.9%

1 John Robinson 25  29:50.79M26-35 18 (33) 9:36.4Arlington +69 43.7%14:21

2 Sam Wolfe 69  59:12.99 31 (26) 19:03.6Lantana +59 21.8%29:07

1 Brett Cox 7  23:34.20M36-45 6 (43) 7:35.2Euless -35 59.2%12:05

2 Cory Potts 9  23:45.55 7 (42) 7:38.8Southlake +30 58.3%11:38

3 Dee Robinson 21  28:40.23 15 (37) 9:13.7Fort Worth -69 46.6%14:55

4 Javann Dotson 55  49:25.35 25 (42) 15:54.5+62 28.0%24:12

5 James Fliege 731:01:01.78 33 (37) 19:38.6Balch Springs +90 21.9%29:46

1 Joe Helms 4  22:54.71M46-50 4 (47) 7:22.5Hickory Creek +52 62.9%11:01

2 Den Davenport 24  29:43.37 17 (47) 9:34.0+0 48.4%14:51

3 Mike Gordon 48  44:58.09 23 (46) 14:28.4Flower Mound -114 31.8%23:26

1 Dirk Reader 3  19:40.86M51-60 3 (51) 6:20.1Flower Mound +18 75.5%09:41

2 Richard Wygle 6  23:05.77 5 (52) 7:26.0Flower Mound +1 64.9%11:32

3 James Finn 14  26:23.76 10 (54) 8:29.8Flower Mound -10 57.7%13:17

4 Mike Canterbury 17  27:46.07 12 (54) 8:56.3Flower Mound +74 54.9%13:16

5 David Carmical 18  27:57.27 13 (52) 8:59.9Keller -4 53.6%14:00

6 Rick Condra 23  29:28.07 16 (54) 9:29.1Highland Village +87 51.7%14:01

7 Steve Heichelheim 26  30:17.30 19 (52) 9:44.9-57 49.5%15:37

8 Darrell Page 35  33:17.65 21 (55) 10:43.0Lewisville +97 46.2%15:50

9 Jim Eagan 53  49:16.41 24 (59) 15:51.6Lewisville +128 32.3%23:34

10 Craig Thompson 59  53:26.63 26 (51) 17:12.1Lewisville +23 27.8%26:32

11 William Cossoff 60  53:28.05 27 (59) 17:12.6Denver +22 29.7%26:33

12 Scott Wolfe 67  59:08.91 29 (58) 19:02.3Lewisville +67 26.6%29:01



           Runners --- Average Time of42
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 43.8%40:51

Half

1 Kira Wygle 5  23:02.33OVERALL 1 (13) 7:24.9Flower Mound -10 69.3%11:36

1 Aubrie Condra 45  44:22.42F01-11 24 (10) 14:17.0Highland Village +157 38.4%20:53

1 Abby Gilleland 15  26:38.88F12-17 5 (15) 8:34.6Flower Mound +123 58.2%12:18

2 Sophia Cabrera 51  42:59.73 28 (13) 13:50.3Lewisville 37.1%

3 Amanda Foust 66  56:14.63 38 (14) 18:06.2Flower Mound +278 27.9%25:48

1 Kiley Widmann 29  30:43.72F18-25 9 (25) 9:53.4Flower Mound -12 48.2%15:28

2 Abbey Wilson 40  36:36.68 19 (25) 11:47.0Frisco +125 40.4%17:16

3 Neída Julíana Toupal 41  36:36.80 20 (25) 11:47.1Little Elm +127 40.4%17:15

4 Soledad Rodriguez 751:01:07.73 41 (25) 19:40.5+147 24.2%29:20

5 Lehia Murray 761:01:31.68 42 (25) 19:48.2+124 24.1%29:44

1 Chanae Moore 20  28:15.44F26-35 6 (29) 9:05.7Fort Worth +137 52.4%12:59

2 Chelsea Perkins 22  29:09.37 7 (27) 9:23.1Lake Dallas +45 50.8%14:12

3 Angga Heinrich 34  32:31.87 14 (34) 10:28.2Wichita +44 45.8%15:54

4 J'layne Sundberg 61  53:54.19 34 (33) 17:21.0The Colony -316 27.6%29:35

5 Jessica Peters 62  53:55.11 35 (29) 17:21.3-343 27.4%29:49

1 Christine Potts 8  23:44.60F36-45 2 (45) 7:38.5Southlake -13 67.3%11:59

2 Erika Martorano 13  26:18.91 4 (37) 8:28.2-21 57.3%13:20

3 Mary Helms 39  35:55.33 18 (44) 11:33.7Hickory Creek +73 44.0%17:21

4 Melissa Gilleland 43  38:16.48 22 (45) 12:19.2Flower Mound +142 41.7%17:57

5 Kellie Gordon 49  44:58.79 26 (43) 14:28.7Flower Mound -105 34.9%23:22

6 Barbra Fliege 711:01:01.62 39 (37) 19:38.6Balch Springs +96 24.7%29:43

7 Kellie Dye 721:01:02.84 40 (42) 19:39.0Lewisville +93 25.5%29:45

1 Laurie Williams 11  24:51.70F46-50 3 (49) 8:00.1Flower Mound +24 67.2%12:14

2 Julie Davenport 38  35:20.81 17 (47) 11:22.6+18 46.2%17:31

3 Tracey Dennis 42  37:34.63 21 (49) 12:05.7Lewisville +51 44.5%18:22

4 Joelle Mann 46  44:45.38 25 (50) 14:24.3Lewisville +1 37.8%22:22

5 Leslie Thompson 50  45:01.56 27 (47) 14:29.6Lewisville +14 36.2%22:24

6 Kim Hinkle 52  47:31.31 29 (49) 15:17.7+120 35.2%22:46

7 Charla Brown 54  49:24.66 30 (48) 15:54.2Flower Mound +63 33.4%24:11

8 Tammy Dixon 64  54:14.93 37 (49) 17:27.7Flower Mound +49 30.8%26:43

1 Beth Mcilhaney 27  30:40.42F51-60 8 (55) 9:52.4Flower Mound +52 58.8%14:54

2 Lisa Heichelheim 30  30:52.80 10 (51) 9:56.4-21 55.5%15:37

3 Dolores Skarjune 31  31:12.02 11 (51) 10:02.5Flower Mound +48 54.9%15:12

4 Karen Hartz 32  31:14.26 12 (55) 10:03.3Keller +22 57.8%15:26

5 Barbara Starkey 33  31:21.61 13 (60) 10:05.6Flower Mound +3 61.6%15:39

6 Cindy Elrod 36  33:44.15 15 (51) 10:51.5+86 50.8%16:09

7 Tammy Finn 37  34:59.95 16 (54) 11:15.9Flower Mound +27 50.9%17:17

8 Judy Reineck 56  49:27.00 31 (55) 15:55.0+27 36.5%24:30

9 Marsi Lewin 57  49:29.00 32 (53) 15:55.6+27 35.5%24:31

10 Deborah Lebon 58  49:30.15 33 (54) 15:56.0+29 36.0%24:30

1 Peggy Campagna 44  41:06.09F61+  23 (72) 13:13.8Flower Mound +24 56.7%20:21

2 Marilyn Drinjak 63  54:13.92 36 (73) 17:27.3+44 43.7%26:45



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 241  Joseph Harben (M17) M12-17 OA     18:24.00 5:55.3 18.40   18:24.00---  9:00  9:24 +24 73.4%

22 290  Christian Salazar (M16) M12-17 1st     19:31.14 6:17.0 19.52   19:31.14---  9:33  9:58 +26 70.2%

33 261  Dirk Reader (M51) M51-60 1st     19:40.86 6:20.1 19.67   19:40.86---  9:41  10:00 +18 75.5%

44 244  Joe Helms (M47) M46-50 1st     22:54.71 7:22.5 22.90   22:54.71--- 11:01 11:53 +52 62.9%

15 280  Kira Wygle (F13) F12-17 OA     23:02.33 7:24.9 23.03   23:02.33--- 11:36 11:26 -10 69.3%

56 281  Richard Wygle (M52) M51-60 2nd     23:05.77 7:26.0 23.08   23:05.77--- 11:32 11:33 +1 64.9%

67 216  Brett Cox (M43) M36-45 1st     23:34.20 7:35.2 23.57   23:34.20--- 12:05 11:30 -35 59.2%

28 259  Christine Potts (F45) F36-45 1st     23:44.60 7:38.5 23.73   23:44.60--- 11:59 11:46 -13 67.3%

79 260  Cory Potts (M42) M36-45 2nd     23:45.55 7:38.8 23.75   23:45.55--- 11:38 12:08 +30 58.3%

810 298  Cody Gatlin (M25) M18-25 1st     24:30.34 7:53.3 24.50   24:30.34--- 12:47 11:43 -64 52.6%

311 277  Laurie Williams (F49) F46-50 1st     24:51.70 8:00.1 24.85   24:51.70--- 12:14 12:38 +24 67.2%

912 296  Diego Martorano (M9) M01-11 1st     26:17.57 8:27.8 26.28   26:17.57--- 13:20 12:57 -23 62.2%

413 295  Erika Martorano (F37) F36-45 2nd     26:18.91 8:28.2 26.30   26:18.91--- 13:20 12:59 -21 57.3%

1014 225  James Finn (M54) M51-60 3rd     26:23.76 8:29.8 26.38   26:23.76--- 13:17 13:07 -10 57.7%

515 231  Abby Gilleland (F15) F12-17 1st     26:38.88 8:34.6 26.63   26:38.88--- 12:18 14:21 +123 58.2%

1116 282  Conan Xie (M13) M12-17 2nd     26:36.18 8:33.8 26.60   26:48.3312.1 12:49 13:47 +58 54.5%

1217 208  Mike Canterbury (M54) M51-60 4th     27:46.07 8:56.3 27.77   27:46.07--- 13:16 14:30 +74 54.9%

1318 209  David Carmical (M52) M51-60 5th     27:57.27 8:59.9 27.95   27:57.27--- 14:00 13:57 -4 53.6%

1419 256  Joshua Moore (M23) M18-25 2nd     28:14.42 9:05.4 28.23   28:14.42--- 12:57 15:18 +141 45.7%

620 255  Chanae Moore (F29) F26-35 1st     28:15.44 9:05.7 28.25   28:15.44--- 12:59 15:16 +137 52.4%

1521 264  Dee Robinson (M37) M36-45 3rd     28:40.23 9:13.7 28.67   29:07.6927.5 14:55 13:45 -69 46.6%

722 258  Chelsea Perkins (F27) F26-35 2nd     29:09.37 9:23.1 29.15   29:09.37--- 14:12 14:57 +45 50.8%

1623 212  Rick Condra (M54) M51-60 6th     29:28.07 9:29.1 29.47   29:28.07--- 14:01 15:27 +87 51.7%

1724 293  Den Davenport (M47) M46-50 2nd     29:43.37 9:34.0 29.72   29:43.37--- 14:51 14:52 +0 48.4%

1825 265  John Robinson (M33) M26-35 1st     29:50.79 9:36.4 29.83   29:50.79--- 14:21 15:30 +69 43.7%

1926 150  Steve Heichelheim (M52) M51-60 7th     30:17.30 9:44.9 30.28   30:17.30--- 15:37 14:40 -57 49.5%

827 253  Beth Mcilhaney (F55) F51-60 1st     30:40.42 9:52.4 30.67   30:40.42--- 14:54 15:46 +52 58.8%

2028 299  Dearien Spencer (M21) M18-25 3rd     30:42.21 9:53.0 30.70   30:42.21--- 14:23 16:19 +116 42.2%

929 276  Kiley Widmann (F25) F18-25 1st     30:43.72 9:53.4 30.72   30:43.72--- 15:28 15:16 -12 48.2%

1030 151  Lisa Heichelheim (F51) F51-60 2nd     30:52.80 9:56.4 30.87   30:52.80--- 15:37 15:16 -21 55.5%

1131 268  Dolores Skarjune (F51) F51-60 3rd     31:12.02 10:02.5 31.20   31:12.02--- 15:12 16:00 +48 54.9%

1232 242  Karen Hartz (F55) F51-60 4th     31:14.26 10:03.3 31.23   31:14.26--- 15:26 15:48 +22 57.8%

1333 271  Barbara Starkey (F60) F51-60 5th     31:21.61 10:05.6 31.35   31:45.3323.7 15:39 15:42 +3 61.6%

1434 243  Angga Heinrich (F34) F26-35 3rd     32:31.87 10:28.2 32.52   32:31.87--- 15:54 16:38 +44 45.8%

2135 257  Darrell Page (M55) M51-60 8th     33:17.65 10:43.0 33.28   33:17.65--- 15:50 17:28 +97 46.2%

1536 224  Cindy Elrod (F51) F51-60 6th     33:44.15 10:51.5 33.73   34:03.0818.9 16:09 17:35 +86 50.8%

1637 226  Tammy Finn (F54) F51-60 7th     34:59.95 11:15.9 34.98   35:12.1412.2 17:17 17:43 +27 50.9%

1738 294  Julie Davenport (F47) F46-50 2nd     35:20.81 11:22.6 35.33   35:20.81--- 17:31 17:50 +18 46.2%

1839 245  Mary Helms (F44) F36-45 3rd     35:55.33 11:33.7 35.92   35:55.33--- 17:21 18:34 +73 44.0%

1940 278  Abbey Wilson (F25) F18-25 2nd     36:36.68 11:47.0 36.60   36:36.68--- 17:16 19:21 +125 40.4%

2041 247  Neída Julíana Toupal (F25) F18-25 3rd     36:36.80 11:47.1 36.60   36:36.80--- 17:15 19:22 +127 40.4%

2142 217  Tracey Dennis (F49) F46-50 3rd     37:34.63 12:05.7 37.57   37:34.63--- 18:22 19:13 +51 44.5%

2243 232  Melissa Gilleland (F45) F36-45 4th     38:16.48 12:19.2 38.27   38:16.48--- 17:57 20:19 +142 41.7%

2344 207  Peggy Campagna (F72) F61+  1st     41:06.09 13:13.8 41.10   41:06.09--- 20:21 20:45 +24 56.7%

2445 211  Aubrie Condra (F10) F01-11 1st     44:22.42 14:17.0 44.37   44:22.42--- 20:53 23:30 +157 38.4%

2546 251  Joelle Mann (F50) F46-50 4th     44:45.38 14:24.3 44.75   45:00.3014.9 22:22 22:23 +1 37.8%

2247 235  Tanner Gordon (M16) M12-17 3rd     44:54.25 14:27.2 44.90   45:09.1214.9 23:23 21:31 -112 30.5%



Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

2348 234  Mike Gordon (M46) M46-50 3rd     44:58.09 14:28.4 44.97   45:10.8812.8 23:26 21:32 -114 31.8%

2649 233  Kellie Gordon (F43) F36-45 5th     44:58.79 14:28.7 44.97   45:12.7514.0 23:22 21:37 -105 34.9%

2750 274  Leslie Thompson (F47) F46-50 5th     45:01.56 14:29.6 45.02   45:16.8515.3 22:24 22:38 +14 36.2%

2851 206  Sophia Cabrera (F13) F12-17 2nd     42:59.73 13:50.3 42.98   47:10.55250.8 37.1%

2952 152  Kim Hinkle (F49) F46-50 6th     47:31.31 15:17.7 47.52   47:31.31--- 22:46 24:46 +120 35.2%

2453 221  Jim Eagan (M59) M51-60 9th     49:16.41 15:51.6 49.27   49:16.41--- 23:34 25:42 +128 32.3%

3054 203  Charla Brown (F48) F46-50 7th     49:24.66 15:54.2 49.40   49:24.66--- 24:11 25:14 +63 33.4%

2555 291  Javann Dotson (M42) M36-45 4th     49:25.35 15:54.5 49.42   49:25.35--- 24:12 25:14 +62 28.0%

3156 263  Judy Reineck (F55) F51-60 8th     49:27.00 15:55.0 49.45   49:27.00--- 24:30 24:57 +27 36.5%

3257 154  Marsi Lewin (F53) F51-60 9th     49:29.00 15:55.6 49.48   49:29.00--- 24:31 24:58 +27 35.5%

3358 159  Deborah Lebon (F54) F51-60 10th     49:30.15 15:56.0 49.50   49:30.15--- 24:30 25:00 +29 36.0%

2659 273  Craig Thompson (M51) M51-60 10th     53:26.63 17:12.1 53.43   53:43.7117.1 26:32 26:55 +23 27.8%

2760 215  William Cossoff (M59) M51-60 11th     53:28.05 17:12.6 53.47   53:44.1616.1 26:33 26:55 +22 29.7%

3461 272  J'layne Sundberg (F33) F26-35 4th     53:54.19 17:21.0 53.90   53:54.19--- 29:35 24:19 -316 27.6%

3562 158  Jessica Peters (F29) F26-35 5th     53:55.11 17:21.3 53.92   53:55.11--- 29:49 24:06 -343 27.4%

3663 219  Marilyn Drinjak (F73) F61+  2nd     54:13.92 17:27.3 54.22   54:32.9819.1 26:45 27:29 +44 43.7%

3764 218  Tammy Dixon (F49) F46-50 8th     54:14.93 17:27.7 54.23   54:34.1519.2 26:43 27:32 +49 30.8%

2865 283  Brendan Skarjune (M14) M12-17 4th     56:13.96 18:06.0 56.22   56:26.1512.2 25:48 30:26 +277 25.2%

3866 284  Amanda Foust (F14) F12-17 3rd     56:14.63 18:06.2 56.23   56:27.0112.4 25:48 30:27 +278 27.9%

2967 286  Scott Wolfe (M58) M51-60 12th     59:08.91 19:02.3 59.13   59:22.7013.8 29:01 30:08 +67 26.6%

3068 155  Dalton Deffenneaugh (M25) M18-25 4th     59:24.45 19:07.3 59.40   59:24.45--- 29:22 30:03 +41 21.7%

3169 285  Sam Wolfe (M26) M26-35 2nd     59:12.99 19:03.6 59.20   59:25.1012.1 29:07 30:06 +59 21.8%

3270 229  Lj Fliege (M6) M01-11 2nd  1:01:01.20 19:38.4 61.021:01:18.1016.9 29:48 31:13 +85 30.6%

3971 227  Barbra Fliege (F37) F36-45 6th  1:01:01.62 19:38.6 61.021:01:18.6317.0 29:43 31:19 +96 24.7%

4072 220  Kellie Dye (F42) F36-45 7th  1:01:02.84 19:39.0 61.031:01:20.1217.3 29:45 31:18 +93 25.5%

3373 228  James Fliege (M37) M36-45 5th  1:01:01.78 19:38.6 61.021:01:20.3718.6 29:46 31:16 +90 21.9%

3474 156  Spencer Murray (M23) M18-25 5th  1:01:43.36 19:52.0 61.721:01:43.36--- 20.9%

4175 153  Soledad Rodriguez (F25) F18-25 4th  1:01:07.73 19:40.5 61.121:01:44.2536.5 29:20 31:48 +147 24.2%

4276 157  Lehia Murray (F25) F18-25 5th  1:01:31.68 19:48.2 61.521:01:44.5112.8 29:44 31:48 +124 24.1%

Average Finish Time: 39:12 Average Age Grade: 44.22%57 Positive Split 17 Negative Split

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M AgeGD

11 088  Brad Lengel (M43) Males 1st     11:01.88 11:01.9 37.69   11:01.88--- 36.4%

22 089  Camila Martorano (M7) Males 2nd     11:05.98 11:06.0 37.92   11:05.98--- 46.1%

33 090  Lou Martorano (M41) Males 3rd     11:35.13 11:35.1 39.63   11:35.13--- 34.1%

14 081  Kristen Tonne (F32) Females 1st     16:01.61 16:01.6 54.79   16:01.61--- 26.3%

45 078  Howard Sacks (M45) Males 4th     17:51.25 17:51.3 61.07   17:51.25--- 22.8%

26 087  Valerie Lengel (F44) Females 2nd     19:11.30 19:11.3 65.63   19:11.30--- 24.1%

Average Finish Time: 14:27 Average Age Grade: 31.65%


